

The Rowen Foundation Announces Groundbreaking 30% Commitment to Small, Minority- and Women-owned Businesses (SMWBE)

LAWRENCEVILLE, Ga. (November 23, 2021) – In line with its mission and vision, and after input from a wide group of community stakeholders, the Rowen Foundation has adopted a minimum goal of 30 percent participation for small, minority- and women-owned business enterprises (SMWBE) in all Rowen Foundation vendor and contractor relationships. The 30 percent goal will be based on the total contract amount of all contracts with vendors and contractors involved with Rowen, a 2,000-acre knowledge community in eastern Gwinnett County, and is anticipated to continue across the life of the project.

Rowen has a programmatic focus on agriculture, medicine and the environment. Led by the non-profit Rowen Foundation, Rowen will be a dynamic community with offices, research facilities, public and community spaces, residences and preserved greenspaces offering unparalleled economic opportunity to Gwinnett County, the state of Georgia, and beyond.

"Rowen's goals simply cannot be accomplished without comprehensive representation of the communities we will serve," said Mason Ailstock, president of the Rowen Foundation. "Establishing an SMWBE commitment in our first year will allow Rowen to set a standard for diversity, deliver valuable perspective and experience to this project, and create opportunities for a wide variety of local and regional businesses."

The Foundation is asking each vendor and contractor to provide an SMWBE Utilization Plan detailing efforts for achieving the 30 percent minimum within its team as part of the proposal process. Each vendor's utilization plan must include SMWBE outreach data, the estimated dollar value of the scope of work to be completed by the SMWBE and the name of the SMWBE to be utilized. A monthly report will be provided to the Rowen Foundation board of directors to ensure consistent implementation and progress toward the Foundation's goal. While the Foundation will measure the 30 percent goal against its total volume of contracts, each contractor or vendor will be expected to have a plan to achieve 30 percent SMWBE participation, according to Ailstock.

The Rowen Foundation expects work to begin on horizontal infrastructure (roads, sewer, water, etc.) in mid-2022.

Parties interested in working on the Rowen community may submit their business information at www.rowenlife.com/connect to receive requests for proposals (RFPs) and more information.





About Rowen

Proposed for nearly 2,000 carefully preserved acres along Highway 316 in Gwinnett County, Ga., Rowen is a visionary knowledge community that will bring together entrepreneurs, researchers and innovators at the intersection of the Atlanta, Athens and Gainesville metropolitan statistical areas and more than 50 research and educational institutions. A new multi-use concept designed to foster discoveries in agricultural, medical and environmental sciences, Rowen will build on the land's rich history of thoughtful environmental stewardship, while changing the economic and social trajectory of Gwinnett, Georgia and our nation for generations. For more information, please visit www.rowenlife.com.

About Rowen Foundation

Rowen Foundation is the independent, mission-driven, not-for-profit entity leading the planning and visioning of Rowen, a proposed innovation district in Gwinnett County, Ga. With its mission to be a catalyst for education, research, innovation and transformation, the foundation is responsible for project leadership and operations to ensure the long-term vision for Rowen is never compromised.

Contact: Brian Brodrick

404-983-4394

bbrodrick@jacksonspalding.com

####